# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Accenture ANS	10/26/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accenture AS
Street Address:	P.O. Box 363
City:	Lysaker
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	1326

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6993723

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-203-2421

Email: betty.finley@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.
Address Line 1: Two Freedom Square
Address Line 2: 11955 Freedom Drive

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10761.0297-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erika Harmon Arner

Total Attachments: 4

source=recordationformcoversheet#page1.tif

source=recordationformcoversheet#page2.tif

source=recordationformcoversheet#page3.tif

source=recordationformcoversheet#page4.tif

PATENT

OF \$40.00 6993723

REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0129

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10761.0297 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Accenture ANS Name: Accenture AS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 363 Merger City: 1326 Lysaker, NORWAY Assignment $\boxtimes$ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Zip Code: Joint Research Government Interest Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Agreement Assignment Executive Order 9494, Other: ☐ No ☐ Yes Confirmatory License October 26, 2009 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): A. 6,993,723 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. concerning document should be mailed: (202) 408-4000 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40 Name: $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT overpayment to deposit account 06-0916) & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Street Address: П Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Signed:

Erika H. Arner, Reg. No. 57,540

une 4 , 2010

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

6/2007

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0130



Saksbehandler Mohsan Aziz

Deres dato

Vår dato 28.05.2008

Telefon 67 52 38 70 Deres referanse

Vår referanse 2008/485154/SKØFF1/MO

A/ 992037601

ACCENTURE AS Postboks 363 1326 LYSAKER

U.off. Offvl. § 5 a, lignl. § 3-13 nr. 1

# Confirmation of residency

Sandvika Tax Assessment Office hereby confirms that Accenture ANS (Personal Responsibility Company), organisationnnumber 955 106 679, is transformed to Accenture AS (Stock-based Company) in income year 2007. Sandvika Tax Assessment further confirms that according to Norwegian internal law, Accenture AS, organization number 992 037 601, is a resident in Norway for income tax purposes. This means that Accenture AS is liable to pay taxes of its worldwide income, according to section 2-2, sub section one, of the Taxation Act.

# Bostedsbekreftelse

Skattekontoret Sandvika stadfester herved at Accenture ANS (955 106 679) er omdannet til Accenture AS (992 037 601) i inntektsåret 2007. Det bekreftes videre at i henhold til norsk intern rett anses Accenture AS, organisasjonsnummer 992 037 601, skattemessig hjemmehørende i Norge. Dette innebærer at selskapet er skattepliktig for hele sin globale inntekt i henhold til skatteloven § 2-2, nr. 1.

Yours faithfully/ Vennlig hilsen

Sandvika Tax

Head of Section

Postadresse Postboks 1073 Valaskjold

1705 Sarpsborg skattost@skatteetaten.no Besøksadresse

Se www.skatteetaten.no eller ring gratis 800 80 000 Org. nr:: 991733043

Sentralbord 800 80 000

Telefaks

PATENT 97 21 01

REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0131

### THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number:

992 037 601

Type of company:

Limited company

Date of incorporation: 2007-11-26

Registered in the Register of Business

Enterprises:

2007-12-06

Name:

ACCENTURE AS

Business address:

Snarøyveien 30

Bygg A

1360 FORNEBU 0219 BÆRUM

Municipality:

Norway

Country:

P.O.Box 363 1326 LYSAKER

Telephone number:

Postal address:

+ 47 67 12 67 00

Share capital NOK:

10,000,000.00

General manager/

managing director:

Nils Øveraas

Board of directors:

Chairman of the board:

Tonje Sandberg Lachmanns Vei 46 A

0495 OSLO

Board member(s):

Mats Peter Dexfalk Thron Ivar Berg Jens Haviken Vibeke Nyvold

Trude Ruud Nyhus

Even Ulvik Neeb

Employees'

representative Employees' representative Employees'

representative

Signature:

The chairman of the board and the general manager separately.

Power of procuration:

Oskar Kvale Hagland

Auditor:

Certified auditing company Auditor number 935 174 627

KPMG AS

Sørkedalsveien 6

0369 OSLO

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Foretaksregisteret, 2009-10-26

The Register of Business Enterprises

Anne Marthe Hesjadalen

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Adviser

Page 1 of 1



# Brønnøysundregistrene Certificate of Registration

The Register of Business Enterprises, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Information department: +47 75 00 75 00 Organization number: 974 760 673 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business. Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

Please note that the appearance of the certificate of registration has been altered in comparison with earlier versions.

# **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: Norway
- 2. This public document has been signed by:

Anne Marthe Hesjadalen

3. acting in the capacity of

Notary Public

4. bears the seal/stamp of

The Notary Public in Brønnøysund

### Certified

5. at Oslo

6. the 28.10.2009

7. by the Governor of the counties of Oslo and Akershus

8. No 14396

10. Signature:

9. Seal/Stampe

RECORDED: 06/07/2010

Mari Berg

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0133